g Morrison
mm Maierle

engineers - surveyors - planners - scientists

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO STANDARD AGREEMENT
BETWEEN CLIENT AND MORRISON-MAIERLE, INC.
Project Number 0717.031

Background Data:
Effective date of CLIENT-MORRISON-MAIERLE, INC. Agreement: July 18, 2022

CLIENT: City of Sidney

CONSULTANT: Morrison-Maierle, Inc.

Project: Meadows Flood Mitigation Project

Nature of Amendment: [Check those that are applicable.]
Additional Services to be performed by CONSULTANT

Modifications to Services of CONSULTANT

O
U

Modifications to Responsibilities of CLIENT

X

Maodifications to Payment to CONSULTANT

Modifications to Time(s) for rendering Services

O O

Modifications to other terms and conditions of the Agreement
Description of Modifications
X Attachment 1, “Modifications”

[l Other attachments as listed below:

Page 1 of 3 Pages




= .
. Morrison

= Maierle

engineers - SUrveyors » planners « scientists

ATTACHMENT 1

This is Attachment 1, consisting of 1 Page(s), to Amendment No.1, Dated 09/27/24.

Modifications

X A1. CONSULTANT shall perform the following Additional Services:

Grant administration for the awarded BRIC grant:

Morrison-Maierle will prepare draft progress report, budget tracking summary, and vendor invoice
on a quarterly basis. The City of Sidney will review, approve, and sign documents. Morrison-
Maierte will submit approved and executed documents to the grant agency. Morrison-Maierle will
correspond with the grant agency for budget or scope amendments, review federal procurement
requirements, and provide draft closeout documentation for approval by City of Sidney. Grant
administration services are estimated to occur for five (5) quarters, with grant closeout occuring
prior to September 2025. If project time is extended, additional grant administration time may be
amended into this contract.

Ol A2. The Scope of Services currently authorized to be performed by CONSULTANT in accordance
with  the Agreement and previous amendments, if any, is modified as follows:

The responsibilities of CLIENT are modified as follows:

X A4. For the Additional Services or the modifications to services set forth above, CLIENT shall pay
CONSULTANT the following additional or modified compensation:

Original Contract Ceiling: $185,346
Additional Services Total per Amendment 1: $8,256
New Contract Ceiling: $193,602

The schedule for rendering services is modified as follows:

Other portions of the Agreement (including previous amendments, if any) are modified as follows:

Page 2 of 3 Pages



2 Morrison
= Maierle

engineers - surveyors » planners - scientists

CLIENT and CONSULTANT hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Agreement as set forth in this
Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previous Amendments remain in effect. The
Effective Date of this Amendment is Septemeber 27, 2024.

CLIENT:

City of Sidney

CONSULTANT:

Signed:

By: _Rick Norby

Title:_Mayor

Contact Information and Address for giving notices:

Jeff Hintz. Public Works Director

Morrison-Maierle, Inc.
Signed: _¢~ /Z,éé /'7/

By:

.

Jill Cook, PE

Title: Vice President

Contact Information and Address for giving notices:

John Heine, PE, CFM

115 2nd St SE

315 North 25th Street, Suite 102

Sidney, MT 59270

Billings, MT 59101

Email: Qublicworks@citvofsidnev.orq

Phone: (406) 480-5008

Address for Invoices (if different)

Jessica Chamberlin

clerktreasurer@cityofsidneymt.com

Version 12/2/2021

Email: iheine@m-m.net

Phone: (406) 237-1246

Page 3 of 3 Pages




